SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 257 by Senator Thompson

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 27, following "<u>have</u>" and before "<u>tax</u>" change "<u>such</u>" to "<u>the</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 4, following "pharmacy," and before "restaurants" delete "and"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 3, line 5, at the beginning of line before "<u>authority</u>" change "<u>Such</u>" to "<u>The</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 3, line 5, following "<u>to</u>" and before "<u>ad</u>" delete "<u>:</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 3, line 6, following "<u>33:9038.33</u>" and before "<u>sales</u>" change ";" to ","
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 3, line 7, following "<u>33:9038.34</u>" and before "<u>cooperative</u>" change ";" to ","
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 3, line 7, following "<u>33:9038.35</u>" and before the end of the line change ": to "."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 16 On page 3, line 8, following "<u>33:9038.38</u>" and before "<u>and</u>" change ";" to ","
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 3, line 13, following "to a" and before "district" change "geographically defined"
 to "geographically-defined"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 3, line 14, following "<u>mayor of</u>" and before "<u>municipality</u>" change "<u>such</u>"
 to "<u>a</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 24 On page 3, line 19, following "<u>Section to</u>" and before "<u>tax</u>" change "<u>such</u>" to "<u>a</u>"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 3, line 19, following "project of" and before the end of the line change "such"
 to "<u>a</u>"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

- 2 On page 3, line 20, following "<u>corporation or</u>" and before "<u>economic</u>" change "<u>such</u>"
- 3 to "<u>an</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 5 On page 3, line 21, following "<u>corporation.</u>" and before the end of the line change "<u>Such</u>
- 6 **<u>financing</u>**" to "<u>Financing</u>"